EFFECTIVE 8/1/2012

SCHEDULE OF FINES AND COURT COSTS FOR

MUNICIPAL COURT TRAFFIC INFRACTIONS

*PRICES BEFORE COURT APPEARANCE

EFFECTIVE 11/26/2012

THE FOLLOWING FINE SCHEDULE INCLUDES FINE/COURT COSTS FOR THE
MOST COMMON TRAFFIC INFRACTIONS THAT MAY BE ACCEPTED BY A
MAGISTRATE BEFORE DEFENDANT’S COURT DATE:

INFRACTION

Allowing child under 16 to OMV
Bicycle-no lamps or reflector
Blocking highway

Casting light from road(spotlight)
Clinging to vehicle

Coasting

Crossing a fire hose

Disobeying traffic control device
Driving on wrong side of road
Driving through or around barricade
Driving under minimum speed
Driving on sidewalk

Driving w/vision obscured

Entering hwy closed by trooper
Expired Drivers License

Expired Tag

Failure to exercise care

Failure to move over or reduce speed
when approaching enforcement or
emergency vehicle

Failure to move to right upon approach
of emergency vehicle

Failure to Dim Headlights

Failure to obey pedestrian control de
Failure to obey instructions of any
official traffic-control device

Failure to Stop at Railroad Crossing
Failure to stop when emerging from
alley,driveway, or building

Failure to Use Child Restraint
Failure to Wear Safety Belt

Failure to Yield Right-of-Way
Failure to yeild to emergency veh
Following emergency vehicle 1st Off
Following too Closely

Hitchhiking

Impeding the flow of traffic

TOTAL

$205.00
$175.00
$185.00
$255.00
$175.00
$175.00
$205.00
$175.00
$185.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$225.00
$175.00
$175.00

$180.00

$205.00
$165.00
$175.00

$175.00
$165.00

$175.00
$180.00
$41.00
$175.00
$205.00
$180.00
$175.00
$165.00
$175.00




Improper acccess to controlled
access roadway

Improper Backing

Improper brakes

Improper Horn

Improper Lane Chance

Improper Lane Usage

Improper length/width of motor bus
Improper Lights

Improper motorcycle operation
Improper Muffler

Improper or no rearview mirror
Improper Passing

Improper passing on motorcycle
Improper riding of bicycle on hwy
Improper Signal

Improper stopping or parking on or
in highway(general)

Improper stopping, standing,or parking
in specified places

Improper stopping, standing or parking
outside of business or residence
Improper tag

Improper tag classification

Improper Tires

Improper Tumn

Improper use of clearly indicated
divided highway

Improper Window Tinting
Improperly driving over the center line
of a 4-lane roadway

Improperly opening & closing vehicle
doors

Insurance-allowing operation of
vehicle w/o insurance
Insurance-failure or refusal to display
Insurance-operating a vehicle the
registration of which is suspended
Insurance-operating a vehicle w/o
insurance

Littering highway

Making a U-turn

No Helmet(motorcycle rider)

No CD license

No flag flares,or other warning dev
No motoreycle endorsement

No permit{oversized w/h/I

No plainly visible tag

$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$255.00
$175.00
$175.00
$165.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$165.00

$185.00
$185.00

$185.00
$180.00
$180.00
$175.00
$175.00

$185.00
$175.00

$175.00
$175.00

$205.00
$205.00

$205.00

$205.00
$255.00
$165.00
$165.00
$305.00
$175.00
$175.00
$255.00
$205.00




No red/orange flag,red/amber strobe
No reflect device on slow-moving veh
No reflectors on tractor
Obstructing drivers view
Operating a Motor Vehicle w/o a
Drivers License
Overweight/height/length truck
Parking more than 18 ins from curb
Pedestrian entering or remaining on
Pedestrians not yielding to auth.
emergency vehicle
Refusal to weigh
Riding in house trailer
Running Red Light
Running Stop Sign
Shifting load
Slowing/stopping w/o prop. signal
Speeding:
Less than 25 MPH over posted
Speed Limit
25 MPH or more over Posted
Speed Limit
Speeding in a construction zone:
Less than 25 MPH over posted
Speed limit
25 MPH or more over posted
speed limit
Speed-exceeding reason & prudent
Spilling load
Stopping on highway
Texting while driving
Towing/hauling disabled vehicle
Unattended motor vehicle
Unloading logs, lumber, etc. on or
near highway
Violating Driver’s License
Restriction of Endorsement
Violating oversized-load permit

*Court Costs are mandated by the State of Alabama and are assessed whether the

defendant attends court or not.

Fine and Court Costs may be paid in full at the Court Office or paid by mail @ 3700
Rainbow Drive, Rainbow City, AL  35906. You may mail a money order or cashiers
+ check and your signed Plea of Guilty which is located on the back of your copy of the
citation. NO PERSONAL CHECKS WILL BE ACCEPTED.
assistance please call our court office at (256) 413.1216. CREDIT AND DEBRIT CARDS

NOW ACCEPTED.

$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00

$280.00
$255.00
$185.00
$165.00

$165.00
$455.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$180.00
$175.00

$175.00

$195.00

$195.00

$235.00
$175.00
$180.00
$255.00
$180.00
$205.00
$180.00

$180.00

$215.00
$255.00

If you need further




