EFFECTIVE 8/1/2012

SCHEDULE OF FINES AND COURT COSTS FOR MUNICIPAL COURT TRAFFIC INFRACTIONS

*PRICES BEFORE COURT APPEARANCE EFFECTIVE 11/26/2012

THE FOLLOWING FINE SCHEDULE INCLUDES FINE/COURT COSTS FOR THE MOST COMMON TRAFFIC INFRACTIONS THAT MAY BE ACCEPTED BY A MAGISTRATE BEFORE DEFENDANT'S COURT DATE:

INFRACTION	TOTAL
Allowing child under 16 to OMV	\$205.00
Bicycle-no lamps or reflector	\$175.00
Blocking highway	\$185.00
Casting light from road(spotlight)	\$255.00
Clinging to vehicle	\$175.00
Coasting	\$175.00
Crossing a fire hose	\$205.00
Disobeying traffic control device	\$175.00
Driving on wrong side of road	\$185.00
Driving through or around barricade	\$175.00
Driving under minimum speed	\$175.00
Driving on sidewalk	\$175.00
Driving w/vision obscured	\$175.00
Entering hwy closed by trooper	\$175.00
Expired Drivers License	\$225.00
Expired Tag	\$175.00
Failure to exercise care	\$175.00
Failure to move over or reduce speed	
when approaching enforcement or	
emergency vehicle	\$180.00
Failure to move to right upon approach	
of emergency vehicle	\$205.00
Failure to Dim Headlights	\$165.00
Failure to obey pedestrian control de	\$175.00
Failure to obey instructions of any	
official traffic-control device	\$175.00
Failure to Stop at Railroad Crossing	\$165.00
Failure to stop when emerging from	
alley,driveway, or building	\$175.00
Failure to Use Child Restraint	\$180.00
Failure to Wear Safety Belt	\$ 41.00
Failure to Yield Right-of-Way	\$175.00
Failure to yeild to emergency veh	\$205.00
Following emergency vehicle 1st Off	\$180.00
Following too Closely	\$175.00
Hitchhiking	\$165.00
Impeding the flow of traffic	\$175.00

Improper access to controlled	
access roadway	\$175.00
Improper Backing	\$175.00
Improper brakes	\$175.00
Improper Horn	\$175.00
Improper Lane Chance	\$175.00
Improper Lane Usage	\$175.00
Improper length/width of motor by	
Improper Lights	\$175.00
Improper motorcycle operation	\$175.00
Improper Muffler	\$165.00
Improper or no rearview mirror	\$175.00
Improper Passing	\$175.00
Improper passing on motorcycle	\$175.00
Improper riding of bicycle on hwy	
Improper Signal	\$165.00
Improper stopping or parking on o	
in highway(general)	\$185.00
Improper stopping, standing, or pa	·
in specified places	\$185.00
Improper stopping, standing or par	
outside of business or residence	\$185.00
Improper tag	\$180.00
Improper tag classification	\$180.00
Improper Tires	\$175.00
Improper Turn	\$175.00
Improper use of clearly indicated	
divided highway	\$185.00
Improper Window Tinting	\$175.00
Improperly driving over the center	line
of a 4-lane roadway	\$175.00
Improperly opening & closing veh	
doors	\$175.00
Insurance-allowing operation of	
vehicle w/o insurance	\$205.00
Insurance-failure or refusal to disp	lay \$205.00
Insurance-operating a vehicle the	
registration of which is suspended	\$205.00
Insurance-operating a vehicle w/o	
insurance	\$205.00
Littering highway	\$255.00
Making a U-turn	\$165.00
No Helmet(motorcycle rider)	\$165.00
No CD license	\$305.00
No flag, flares, or other warning dev	
No motorcycle endorsement	\$175.00
No permit(oversized w/h/l	\$255.00
No plainly visible tag	\$205.00

No red/orange flag,red/amber strobe	\$175.00
No reflect device on slow-moving veh	\$175.00
No reflectors on tractor	\$175.00
Obstructing drivers view	\$175.00
Operating a Motor Vehicle w/o a	,
Drivers License	\$280.00
Overweight/height/length truck	\$255.00
Parking more than 18 ins from curb	\$185.00
Pedestrian entering or remaining on	\$165.00
Pedestrians not yielding to auth.	·
emergency vehicle	\$165.00
Refusal to weigh	\$455.00
Riding in house trailer	\$175.00
Running Red Light	\$175.00
Running Stop Sign	\$175.00
Shifting load	\$180.00
Slowing/stopping w/o prop. signal	\$175.00
Speeding:	
Less than 25 MPH over posted	
Speed Limit	\$175.00
25 MPH or more over Posted	
Speed Limit	\$195.00
Speeding in a construction zone:	
Less than 25 MPH over posted	
Speed limit	\$195.00
25 MPH or more over posted	
speed limit	\$235.00
Speed-exceeding reason & prudent	\$175.00
Spilling load	\$180.00
Stopping on highway	\$255.00
Texting while driving	\$180.00
Towing/hauling disabled vehicle	\$205.00
Unattended motor vehicle	\$180.00
Unloading logs, lumber, etc. on or	
near highway	\$180.00
Violating Driver's License	
Restriction of Endorsement	\$215.00
Violating oversized-load permit	\$255.00
*Court Costs are mandated by the State of	

*Court Costs are mandated by the State of Alabama and are assessed whether the defendant attends court or not.

Fine and Court Costs may be paid in full at the Court Office or paid by mail @ 3700 Rainbow Drive, Rainbow City, AL 35906. You may mail a money order or cashiers check and your signed Plea of Guilty which is located on the back of your copy of the citation. NO PERSONAL CHECKS WILL BE ACCEPTED. If you need further assistance please call our court office at (256) 413.1216. CREDIT AND DEBIT CARDS NOW ACCEPTED.